
SI.NO.
Date of publication of 
tender enquiry/ NIT

Tender/Enquiry No Tender Date
Nature of work/ Particular of item/ 

contract

Mode of tender 
enquiry/ NIT 

(Open/ Limited)

Type of bidding 
(Single/ Two bid)

Estimated value of 
tender (Rs.)

Last date of 
submission of 

tender

Date of publication of 
finalised tender result 
in Company's website

No. of tender 
received

No. and name of parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

No. and name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to the 

lowest tenderer/ 
evaluated L1/H1

PO/ WO/LOI No. PO/ WO date
Contract/ Supplies awarded to (Name & 
Address)

Total value of the 
contract/ supplies 

(Rs.)

WO/ PO valid upto 
(Schedule date of 

completion of 
contract/ supplies)

Actual date 
of start of 

work/ 
supply

Actual date 
of 

completion 
of work/ 

supply as on 
date : 

31.01.2020

Reason of 
delay, if any

1 12.12.2018 BNPM/NCB/CPPB/733/2018-19 12.12.2018 Supply of Collapsible Plywood Packing Boxes Open Two(02) ₹ 6,73,00,000.00 14.01.2019 03.02.2020 Five(05)

Four(04) 
1.M/s. Ficus Pax Pvt Ltd
2.M/s. Vijay Wood Industries
3.M/s. Punj Packaging Industries
4.M/s. Maruthi & Co.

One(01)
1. M/s. Pushpak Products 

India Pvt Ltd

25% Variation 
clause

(PO : 1175/18-19) 

BNPM/PO/1256/2019-20 17.01.2020

M/s.Punj Packaging Industries
Gsm Bajaj Showroom 711/23, Luxmi 
Garden,Khandasa Road, Opp. Dev Boys 
High School,Gurgoan-122001

₹ 65,01,600.00 29.02.2020

2 19.07.2019 BNPM/LTE/SPHE/381/2019-20 19.07.2019
Design, manufacture, supply, 

installation,testing, commissioning & 
Performance test of spiral heat exchange

Limited Two(02) ₹ 24,60,000.00 04.10.2019 03.02.2020 Three(03)

1.M/s.Sodex Heat Exchangers India Pvt Ltd
2.M/s. Seqronics (India) Pvt Ltd
3.M/s. The New Ball Bearing Co LLP

Nil Yes BNPM/PO/1185/2019-20 03.01.2020

M/s. The New Ball Bearing Co LLP
# 14, Shop No. 4&5, Bhargava Plaza,
Dr. Raj Kumar Road, 4th 'N' Block, 
Rajajinagar,
Bangalore -  560 010

₹ 18,07,760.00 30.05.2020

3 21.08.2019
BNPM/LTE/ARC of Bearing/486/2019-

20
21.08.2019 Supply of Bearings (ARC) Limited Two(02) ₹ 11,40,000.00 19.09.2019 03.02.2020 Three(03)

One(01)
1.M/s. Saganna  Industrial spares

Two (02)
1. M/s. Advance Industrial 

Solutions Pvt Ltd
2.M/s. PMS Engineers

Yes BNPM/PO/1186/2019-20 02.01.2020
M/s. Saganna Industrial Spares
256, Simmakal, North masi street, 
Madhurai main, Madhurai-625001

₹ 12,39,996.00 01.01.2021

4 BNPM/PO/1224/2019-20 10.01.2020
M/s. S & S Inductrial Products 
1/1, P C Lane, S.P Road, 
Bangalore-560002

₹ 2,20,317.00 29.02.2020

5 BNPM/PO/1237/2019-20 10.01.2020
M/s.CP Fasteners
K-3, Saraspur, R K Mills Compound, Opp 
Ambedkar Hall, Ahmedabad-380018

₹ 1,44,398.00 29.02.2020

6 03.12.2019 BNPM/LTE/LPAC/868/2019-20 03.12.2019 Supply of Liquid Polyaluminium Chloride Limited Two(02) ₹ 17,00,000.00 24.12.2019 03.02.2020 Four (04)

Three(03)
1.M/s.Gulbrandsen Technologies India Pvt 
Ltd
2. M/s. Srivilas Hydrotech Pvt Ltd
3.M/s. Southern Chemicals

One(01)
1.M/s. Vysak Prakash 

Gupta Trading Company

Yes
Parallel contract

18200 kgs
(70%)

BNPM/PO/1250/2019-20 15.01.2020

M/s. Gulbrandsen Technologies India Pvt 
Ltd
405,Syneregy square, Krishna Industrial 
Estate, Near BIDC, Vadoda-390016

₹ 8,72,999.00 31.07.2020

7
Supply of Bearings NU 224 ECP & Bearing 

7322 BECBM
Limited Two(02) _ 17.01.2020 03.02.2020 Three(03)

1. M/s. The New Ball Bearings
2. M/s. Suraj Marketing Services 
3.M/s. Saganna Industrial Spares 

Nil Yes BNPM/PO/1257/2019-20 17.01.2020

M/s.The new Ball Bearing Co.
# 14 shop No.4&5,Bhargava plaza
Dr.Rajkumar Road,4th N Block
Rajaji Nagar
Bangalore-560010

₹ 1,30,147.00 24.01.2020

8
Supply of Bio chemistry Analyser under CSR 

Activity at Amrita Kripa Hospital
Limited Two(02) ₹ 2,68,000.00 10.10.2019 03.02.2020 Three(03)

1.M/s. Analytical Technologies Ltd
2.M/s. Scientific Centre
3.M/s. TranAsia Bio Chemicals Limited

Nil Yes BNPM/PO/1269/2019-20 22.01.2020
M/s. TranAsia Bio Chemicals Limited
8,Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri 
East,Mumbai-400072

₹ 1,74,000.00 31.03.2020

9 18.10.2019 BNPM/LTE/Salt/723/2019-20 18.10.2019 Supply of Salt Limited Two(02) ₹ 19,50,000.00 04.12.2019 03.02.2020 Three(03)
1. M/s.Reliance Dye Chems
2.M/s. Rajamandi 
3.M/s. Jeeva Enterprises 

Nil
Parallel contract

70 %
BNPM/PO/1272/2019-20 22.01.2020

M/s.Reliance Dye Chems
C-59-62, Industrial Estate
Yadavagiri,Mysore

₹ 15,43,500.00 31.01.2021

10 09.01.2020
BNPM/LTE/Solid Pin Chain/1038/2019-

20
09.01.2020 Supply of solid chain for dewell unit Limited Single(01) ₹ 1,50,000.00 22.01.2020 03.02.2020 Four (04)

1.M/s.Rolcon Engineering Co Ltd
2.M/s. Excel Industrial Gears Pvt Ltd
3.M/s. Renold Chain India Pvt Ltd
4.M/s. BDI India Pvt Ltd

Nil Yes BNPM/PO/1275/2019-20 23.01.2020

M/s. Rolcon Engineering Co.Ltd
Regd. Office P B No.20, Anand Sojitra 
Roadvallabh, Vidyanagar Vai Anand, 
Gujarat-388120

₹ 1,69,410.00 16.03.2020

11 09.01.2020
BNPM/LTE/Single phase UPS under 

buyback basis/1037/2019-20
09.01.2020

Supply of Single phase UPS System Under 
buyback option

*****
Limited Single(01) _ 24.01.2020 03.02.2020 Three(03)

1.M/s. Fuji Electric Consul Neowatt Private 
Limited
2.M/s. P.K Technologies
3.M/s. Trident Power Solutions

Nil Yes BNPM/PO/1299/2019-20 29.01.2020

M/s.Fuji Electric Consul Neowatt Private 
Limited
119,120,120A, Electronics Industrial 
Estate, Perungudi, Chennai-600096

₹ 1,18,000.00 15.02.2020

12 28.11.2019 BNPM/LTE/IM3/863/2019-20 28.11.2019 Supply of Induction Motor (3 types) Limited Two(02) ₹ 2,80,000.00 03.01.2020 03.02.2020 Three(03)
Two(02)
1.M/s. Rcube Electric Pvt Ltd
2.M/s. Karnataka Agencies 

One(01)
1.Vysak Prakash Gupta 

Trading Co.
Yes BNPM/PO/1307/2019-20 30.01.2020

M/s. Rcube Electric Pvt Ltd
#138/B, Behind BDA Complex,
1St Block, Nagarbhavi 2nd Stage,
Bangalore-560072.

₹ 2,53,457.00 30.03.2020

13 23.10.2019
BNPM/LTE/Solid Normalised round 
straight bar & SS304 Nominal bore & 

Pipe/744/2019-20

23.10.2019
Supply of olid Normalised round straight bar 

& SS304 Nominal bore & Pipe
Limited Two(02) ₹ 3,48,000.00 27.11.2019 03.02.2020 Three(03)

1.M/s. Antriksh Metal Corporation
2.M/s. Shree Ram Steel & Metals
3.M/s. Shree Gayathri Industries

Nil Yes BNPM/PO/1308/2019-20 30.01.2020
M/s. Antriksh Metal Corporation
312,13/21,3rd Panjarapole Lane, 
C.P.Tank, Mumbai-400004

₹ 3,53,186.00 29.02.2020

14 03.12.2019 BNPM/LTE/Tile Work/871/2019-20 03.12.2019 supply and fixing of glazed tile work Limited Two(02) ₹ 3,88,515.00 10.01.2020 03.02.2020 Three(03)

1. M/s. New Tech Constructions
2. M/s. C V Constructions
3. M/s. KADTECH Infra Projects Pvt Ltd

NiL Yes BNPM/WO/2270/2019-20 20.01.2020

M/s. CV Construction
# 66,2nd cross Mathura Nagar,Metagalli, 
Mysore-570016 ₹ 3,38,955.00 31.03.2020

15 31.10.2019
BNPM/LTE/ NURSERY/VENTILATED 

POLYHOUSE /754/2019-20 
31.10.2019

Construction of Nursery/Ventilated 
Polyhouse

Limited Two(02) ₹ 1,94,000.00 31.03.2020 03.02.2020 Two (02)
One(01)
1.M/s.Ravi Teja Lanscapes

One (01)
1. M/s. Panorama 

Enterprises
Yes BNPM/WO/2271/2019-20 21.01.2020

M/s. Ravi Teja Lanscapes
Uganawadi Devanahalli Taluk
Bangalore Rular Dist, 562110 ₹ 1,94,110.00 31.03.2020

16 13.11.2019
BNPM/LTE/Advertisemant/787/2019-

20
13.11.2019 Publishing NIT in News paper Limited Single (01) _ 19.11.2019 03.02.2020 Five(05)

1.M/s. Chirag Ads
2.M/s. Possibilitae Media & Marketing LLP
3.M/s. Sharad Advertising Pvt Ltd
4. M/s. Sunjeet Communications Pvt Ltd
5.M/s. The Times of India

NiL Yes BNPM/WO/2274/2019-20 21.01.2020

M/s. Sunjeet Communications Pvt Ltd
155,Modi Street, Victoria Bakery 
Building, off agaiary Lane, Fort
Mumbai-400001

₹ 6,35,257.00 23.01.2020

17 05.12.2019
BNPM/LTE/ GUTTER WORK/877/2019-

20 
05.12.2019 gutter work at CISF Barrack Limited Two(02) ₹ 7,10,000.00 03.01.2020 03.02.2020 Three(03)

Two(02)
1. M/s. New Tech Constructions, Mysore.
2. M/s. C V Constructions, Mysore.

One(01)
1. M/s. Dhatri 

Constructions, Mysore.
Yes BNPM/WO/2281/2019-20 24.01.2020

M/s. CV Construction
# 66,2nd cross Mathura Nagar,Metagalli, 
Mysore-570016

₹ 1,78,960.00 31.03.2020

18 22.11.2019
BNPM/LTE/ FENCING WORKS UNDER 

CSR/832/2019-20
22.11.2019

Concertina coil & Barbed wire fencing works 
at Little sister for the poor (old age homes), 

Mysore city Under CSR.

Limited two(02) ₹ 7,45,760.00 26.12.2019 03.02.2020 Three(03)
One(01)
1. M/s New Tech Constructions 

Two(02)
1. M/s S M Associates 

2 M/s Dhatri Constructions 
Yes BNPM/WO/2283/2019-20 27.01.2020

M/s New tech constrcutions
#121/1, 3rd main Road,
13th cross, Gokulam 2nd stage,
Mysore-570002 

₹ 6,92,424.00 26.02.2020

19 Supply of PVA vibrating screen 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1172/2019-20 01.01.2020

M/s. MI Enterprises India Pvt Ltd
Plot No. P-21, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, 
Thane Belapur Road, Mahape, Navi 
Mumbai

₹ 3,59,876.00 29.02.2020

20 Supply of DC Motor 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1190/2019-20 06.01.2020
M/s. Sushma Enterprises 
#304, Near ESIC Dispensary Belavadi 
Main Road, Belavadi, Mysore-570018

₹ 2,03,679.00 30.01.2020

21 Supply of Phoenic contact powe System 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1205/2019-20 08.01.2020

M/s. Sasira Automation
#24J  C Industrial area, 2nd cross, 3rd 
main yelechenahally, Kanakapura Road, 
Bangalore-560062

₹ 1,52,609.00 14.03.2020

Under Process Not ApplicableNot Applicable
Proprietary item of M/s. Godrej

Authorized dealer M/s. Sushma Enterprises

DETAILS OF CONTRACTORS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY-2020

Stage No.1 Notice Inviting Tender    STAGE II: FINALISATION OF TENDER AND AWARD OF CONTRACT/ WORK/ SUPPLIES

Under Process

LIMITED

OPEN

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Completed

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Completed

Four(04)

Two(02)
1. M/s C P Fasteners
2. M/s. S & S Industrial Products

Two(02)
1. M/s. Harsh Industries
2. M/s. Antriksh Metal 

Corporation
Yes

Under Process

Not Applicable Under Process 

Proprietary item of M/s. MI Enterprises India Pvt Ltd Not Applicable Under Process Not Applicable

Under Process

Under Process

17.09.2019
BNPM/LTE/Fasteners & Drill 

Bits/612/2019-20
17.09.2019 Supply of Fasteners & Drill Bits Limited Two(02) ₹ 7,10,000.00 08.11.2019 03.02.2020

Proprietary item

Purchased through quotation on urgent basis Completed

Purchase through Gem Portal 
Bid No. GEM/2019/B/372575, dt: 30.09.2019

Proprietary item of M/s. Phoenix Contact
Authorized dealer M/s. Sasira Automation

Not Applicable



22
Supply of  Portable X-ray machine under CSR 

Activity
03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1211/2019-20 08.01.2020

M/s. Skanda Enterprises
Jayalakshmipuram, Gokulam main 
Road,Mysore-570012

₹ 3,16,323.00 15.02.2020

23
Supply of USG/ECOPortable Ultrasound  

Machine under CSR Activity
03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1214/2019-20 09.01.2020

M/s. ARRAY MED
Hal 2nd stage Indinagar No. 404, 1st 
cross, 6th main, Bangalore-560008

₹ 20,00,000.00 15.02.2020

24
Supply of Vacuum Blower for tube lifter and 

Spares
03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1215/2019-20 09.01.2020

M/s. Schmalz India Pvt. ltd.
EL 38, J Block, MIDC, Bhosari, Pune-
411026

₹ 6,08,796.00 30.03.2020

25 Supply of impeller for Jabsco pump 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1217/2019-20 10.01.2020

M/s. FEC India Pvt. Ltd.
Attipet Ambattur 
Plot No: 7, door 259/2A, PKM Road,
Chennai

₹ 1,44,857.00 14.03.2020

26
Supply of Portable Transport Ventilator 

under CSR Activity  
03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1241/2019-20 10.01.2020

M/s. ARRAY MED
Hal 2nd stage Indinagar No. 404, 1st 
cross, 6th main, Bangalore-560008

₹ 5,97,500.00 29.02.2019

27 Supply of Spares for Sulzer Pump 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1246/2019-20 15.01.2020
M/s Sulzer Singapore Pte Ltd 
10 Benoi Sector
Singapore-629845

Euro 3,594.64 15.04.2020

28 Supply of Spares for Sulzer Pump 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1247/2019-20 15.01.2020
M/s Sulzer Singapore Pte Ltd 
10 Benoi Sector
Singapore-629846

Euro 5,488.98 15.05.2020

29
Supply of Polymer & Coagulant for Pulp DAF 

unit
03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1249/2019-20 15.01.2020

M/s.Spechem India Pvt Ltd
Lloyad Avenue  Adambakkam, No. 16 
TNGO Colony, Chennai-600124

₹ 8,79,690.00 15.02.2020

30 Supply of ECG Mchane under CSR Activity 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1260/2019-20 20.01.2020
M/s. Medi Systems
Kuvempunagar, 3rd stage, No: L-170, 
KHB Colony, Mysore-570023

₹ 1,15,834.00 31.01.2020

31
Supply of Safety clamping device (Brake) for 

embossing machine Schoen+sandt
03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1273/2019-20 23.01.2020

M/s. Schoen+sandt Machinery GmbH
Lemberg Strasse 82
D-66955, Pirmasens 
Germany

Euro 2,505.00 15.05.2020

32 Supply of ISRA Ink, Tinner & O Ring 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1274/2019-20 23.01.2020

M/s.Shreepal Trade Impex
KAMALA ARCADE,OFFICE NO.5,
PLOT NO. A 3 + 4, SECTOR 30,NEAR 
RABALE STATIONNAVI 
MUMBAI -400 701

₹ 5,41,325.00 15.03.2020

33 supply of spare-2T forklift 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1298/2019-20 29.01.2020

M/s.Sushma Enterprises
304Belavadi Main Road,
Near ESIC dispensary,Belavadi
Mysore-570018

₹ 3,15,388.00 15.02.2020

34 Supply of guide shaft scanner frame & unican 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1300/2019-20 29.01.2020

M/s.Voith Paper Technology (India) Pvt. 
Ltd.
Ecospace, Block 3A, 6th Floor
IIF/11 New Town,Kolkata - 700 160

₹ 19,79,507.00 30.06.2020

35 Supply of Plate pack for Arpex 03.02.2020 BNPM/PO/1301/2019-20 29.01.2020

M/s.J.M. Voith SE & Co. KG | VPH
Division PaperCSC Central HDH/KRE/DN 
- SescchVeldener Straße 5252349 Düren, 
Germany

Euro 29,356.80 30.05.2020

36 Legal Services on Retainership fee 03.02.2020 BNPM/WO/2275/2019-20 21.01.2020
M/s.A C NARENDRA
#2981/1A, Gokulam Main Road,
V.V. Mohalla,Mysuru-570002

₹ 1,20,000.00 20.01.2021

proprietary item of M/s. Godrej &Boyce Mfg.Co.Ltd
(Authorized Distributor M/s.Sushma Enterprises)

NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE Under Process

Proprietary Item of M/s.Walther Spritz and Lackier systeme GmbH
Authorized distributor M/s. Shreepal Trade Impex

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Under Process
Proprietary item of M/s Sulzer Singapore Pte Ltd     

Proprietary item of M/s Sulzer Singapore Pte Ltd      

Not Applicable

Under ProcessNot Applicable

Under ProcessNot ApplicableNot Applicable
Proprietary item of M/s. Aeonmed Sangrila

Authorized dealer M/s. ARRAY MED

Proprietary item of M/s. Xylem (Jasco)
Authorized dealer M/s. FEC India Pvt. Ltd.

Not Applicable Not Applicable

Not ApplicableNot Applicable
Proprietary item of M/s. BPL

Authorized dealer M/s. Medi Systems Under Process

Under ProcessNot ApplicableNot Applicable

Proprietary item of M/s. Schoen+sandt Machinery GmbH
Not Applicable Not Applicable Under Process

under process

Note

2) Details  of tender finalized for security features has not been furnished in this considering security aspects.

8) LOI (BNPM/LOI/03/2018-19) for BNPM/WO/2285/2019-20 dt : 27.01.2020, BNPM/WO/2288/2019-20, dt 30.01.2020 & BNPM/WO/2289/2019-20 dt 30.01.2020 (M/s.KADTECH Infraprojects Pvt Ltd) was issued on 05.10.2018 and It was furnished in October 2018  report.

1) Details of tender finalized for value less than Rs.1 Lakh has not been included in this list.

3) *** SL.No: 10,  Subsequently, Sale order (BNPM/SO/0114/2019-20,dt: 29.01.2019) was issued to M/s. Fuji Electric Consul Neowatt Private Limited, for Sale of UPS System & batteries old UPS with 6 KVA Batteries with amount of Rs. 18,787.96. 

Not Applicable Not Applicable

Under ProcessNot ApplicableNot ApplicableProprietary item of M/s.J.M Voith SE & Co. KG | VPH

Proprieatry Item of M/s.Voith paper technology (India)Pvt Ltd

6) LOI (BNPM/LOI/15/2019-20) for BNPM/WO/2259/2019-20 dt : 05.01.2020 (M/s. Sri Manjunatha Enterprises ) was issued on 15.10.2019  and It was furnished in October 2019  report.

7) WO NO: BNPM/WO/2282/2019-20, dt : 21.01.2020 (M/.s Panorama Enterprises), Work is under against existing contract LOI No. BNPM/LOI/18/2017-18,dt: 23.01.2018 and it was furnished in January-2018 report

Proprietary item of M/s.Spechem India Pvt Ltd Not Applicable Not Applicable Under Process

Under ProcessNot ApplicableNot Applicable

Under Process

Not ApplicableNot Applicable
Proprietary item of M/s. Philips

Authorized dealer M/s. ARRAY MED Under Process

Not ApplicableNot ApplicableProprietary item of M/s. Schmalz India Pvt. Ltd Under Process

5) WO No: BNPM/WO/2257/2019-20 (M/s. HTP Global Technologies Pvt Ltd) given contract extension against the WO No. BNPM/WO/38/2018-19, dt: 17.05.2018 and it was furnished in May-2018 report

4)  BNPM/AGREEMENT/3002/2019-20 contract has been signed with M/s. SS Infrastructure Development Consultants Limited, agreement against the LOI (BNPM/LOI/15/2019-20) and It was furnished in October 2019  report.

Proprietary item of M/s. Skanray Technologies Pvt Ltd
Authorized dealer M/s. Skanda Enterprises 

Nomination basis Not Applicable Not Applicable Under Process


